GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 909
TO BE ANSWERED ON 30™ JULY, 2024

STATUS OF AB-PMJAY IN GOA
909. SHRI SADANAND MHALU SHET TANAVADE:
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the current status of Ayushman Bharat Pradhan Mantri Jan Arogya Yojana (AB-PMJAY) coverage in the State of Goa, including the number of beneficiaries and the details of hospitals and healthcare facilities in Goa that are empanelled;

(b) the amount of funds allocated and utilized for the AB-PMJAY in Goa in the last three years; and

(c) whether Government has any plans to expand the coverage of the AB-PMJAY to include more medical procedures and treatments in Goa, and if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI PRATAPRAO JADHAYV)

(a): Under Ayushman Bharat - Pradhan Mantri Jan Arogya Yojana, a total number of 41,098 families are provided healthcare cover and a total number of 17 hospitals are empaneled in the State of Goa.

(b): Under AB-PMIJAY, central share of funds is released to States/UTs on the basis of actual utilization of the scheme by the beneficiaries, subject to a ceiling. There is no State specific allocation under the scheme. The details of funds released to the State of Goa in the last three years are as under:

State FY 21-22 FY 22-23 FY 23-24

Goa 59.8 Lakh 52.8 Lakh 1.19 Cr

(c): The latest version of the national Health Benefit Package (HBP) master under the scheme provides for treatment corresponding to a total of 1,949 procedures under 27 different specialties including chronic diseases such as Cancer, Diabetes, Heart Disease and other non-communicable diseases. Under the scheme, States have been provided flexibility to adopt the health benefit package as per the local requirement.
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